

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3766/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2021 in CRLMP No. 219/2020 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RAJIV RANJAN @ RAJEEV RANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62182/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62183/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 29-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to pay an amount of Rs. 50,000/- to respondent No. 2/wife forthwith through RTGS towards litigation expenses and file proof thereof. On making such payment and filing proof thereof, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondent no. 2/wife.

List on 31.08.2021.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)