

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3766/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2021 in CRLMP No. 219/2020 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

RAJIV RANJAN @ RAJEEV RANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT HAS BEEN RECEIVED)

(IA No. 62182/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 62183/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-12-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.Mr. Ganesh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

As prayed, the Registry is directed to supply a copy of the Settlement Agreement duly entered into between the petitioner - husband and Respondent No.2 - wife, to their respective learned counsel immediately.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)